HILLSDALE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION HILLSDALE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

33 McCollum St. - Suite 223 Hillsdale MI 49242-1688 Phone: (517) 439-9166 Email: <u>planning@co.hillsdale.mi.us</u>



## **Public Notice**

## January 17, 2025

Namrata Carolan, Hillsdale County Planning Commission Chair has called a special meeting of the Hillsdale County Planning Commission to be held on Wednesday, January 22, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Hillsdale County Office Building, 33 McCollum Street, Room 210, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242.

The purpose of the special meeting is to conduct the business of the organizational meeting and to address the business that would have been done at the November 2024 meeting had there been a quorum, including, but not limited to establishing the official 2025 meeting schedule. A copy of the agenda can be obtained at the address listed in the top of this notice or by visiting the following webpage: https://hillsdalecounty.gov/index.php/tm-gov/m-planning

I, Nicolas L. Wheeler, hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin boards of the Hillsdale County Courthouse and the Hillsdale County Office Building, the parking lot entrance door of the County Office Building, and the public notice page of the Hillsdale County Website on January 17, 2025 at 12:00 p.m.

Nuolas L INK

Nicolas L. Wheeler